Woodson County Resolution No. 23-04

RESOLUTION AMENDING WOODSON COUNTY RESOLUTION NO 23-01 A RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE SALARY AND COMPENSATION OF EMPLOYEES AND OFFICERS OF WOODSON COUNTY.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF WOODSON COUNTY, KANSAS that by a majority vote of the Board of the County Commissioners sitting in regular session on the 10th day of January 2023 adopt the following provision concerning compensation and salary of employees and officers of Woodson County, Kansas, to-wit:

- 1. Any Department Head wishing to waive their cost-of-living adjustment and distribute it to an employee(s) within their department may do so at their discretion.
- 2. That all full-time hourly employees not on probation shall receive a salary cost of living adjustment increase of \$0.25 per hour and all regular part time hourly employees not on probation shall receive a salary cost of living adjustment increase to be pro-rated per hour effective January 1, 2023.
- That all full-time salaried employees and elected officials not on probation shall receive a cost-of-living adjustment increase based on the 2023 Salaried Wage Approval sheet signed this 10th day of January 2023.
- 4. This resolution shall take effect upon publication one (1) time in the Yates Center News.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF WOODSON COUNTY, KANSAS

Wayne Faulkner, Chairman

Jerry Sedlacek, Vice-Chairman

Justin Clark, Member

Attest:

Tesla Bayles, County Clerk